HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/21/2018

CERT APPOINTMENT

CUMMINS, JOHANNA
FOYT, EMILY

GAGNE, ROBERT
GRIFFIN, JAMIE
JENSEN, NICOLE
KEDROWSKI, ASHLEY
LARSON, JAMES
MAYOQOU, ELIZABETH
RENNQUIST, APRIL
SANDBERG, STEPHEN
THEIS, GABRIELA
WAECHTER, KEELY
Total: 12

CERT EXTENSION

ERICKSON, JAMES
GOLDMAN, CRYSTAL
JONES, GREG
SCHMIDT, SUSAN
WELLNITZ, JENNIFER
WELLNITZ, JENNIFER
WORDEN, AMY

Total: 7

CERT LEAVES

RUD, BRIAN

Total: 1

CERT PERM INCREASE

BRYANT, KELSEY
Total: 1

CERT RETIREMENT

ROSENZWEIG, BETSY
Total: 1

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

SPANISH/DENFELD, Il 3, L KOVACOVIC

SPEC ED RESOURCE/EAST, IV 5, J COOK

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/DENFELD, IV 5, J WELLNITZ
SOCIAL STUDIES/LINCOLN PARK, Il 6, J TIMMERSMAN
SOCIAL STUDIES/LINCOLN PARK, IV 6, A FLORESTANO

.5 GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/ORDEAN EAST, IV 6, NEW POS
.8 ORCHESTRA/EAST, |ll 5, E BRADLEY

.50 READING SPECIALIST/HOMECROFT, 111+30 4, NEW POS
SPEC ED RESOURCE/DENFELD, IV 7, D JARVIS

SPEC ED EBD/ORDEAN EAST, IV+30 9, T EVERSON
SPANISH IMMERISON/GRADE 2/LOWELL, IV+45 5, NEW POS
SPEC ED/ROCKRIDGE, IV 5, D NELSON

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
SPANISH IMMERSION/CURR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS
CURRICULUM/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 24 HRS

SOCIAL STUDIES/CURR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 70 HRS
BARR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

BARR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/MYERS WILKINS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HOURS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE
PHY ED/ORDEAN EAST, MID-CAREER LWOP

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE
PHY ED/LESTER PARK, .80 TO 1.0, D HANNA

POSITION/LOCATION
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/BARNES ECSE

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BRUENINGHAUS, JENNIFER
COLLINS, LATISHA
FONTAINE, GAYLA
GIERNOT, BERNICE
GORHAM, ANNE

KALHOR, RANGINEH
LUSSIER, ANGIE
MADRINICH, DAWN
OLSON, VICKI

PAQUETTE, SHARYN
PRESTON, JILL
THOMSON, CHRISTOPHER
VAUGHT, DANIEL
WESTBERG, CRYSTAL
Total: 14

NONCERT EXTENSION
MCGREW, PAULA
Total: 14

NONCERT RETIREMENT

SPEC ED PARA/BW/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $15.76/HR, M WISS
HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, $11.32/HR

HELPER/CONGDON PARK, 15/38WKS, $11.32/HR
HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, 15/38WKS, $11.32/HR

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, 19/38WKS, $14.88/HR, S BAKER
HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, $11.32/HR

SPEC ED PARA/BW/LINCOLN PARK, 32.5/38WKS, $15.76/HR, L LEWIS
HELPER/HOMECROFT, 15/38WKS, $11.32/HR

HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, $11.32/HR

SPEC ED PARA/BW/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $15.76/HR, W CAMERON
HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, $11.32/HR

SCHOOL CUST II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $12.51/HR, R STANKIEWICZ

SPEC ED PARA/RN PROG/LINCOLN PARK, 33.75/38WKS, $25.84/HR, S LAURVICK
SPEC ED DCD/SMI PARA/PROG/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $15.76/HR, M SCRIGNOLI

POSITOIN/LOCATION/CONDITION

OFF SUPP SPEC INTERMEDIATE/HEAD START, NOT TO EXCEED 10.5 HOURS

POSITION/LOCATION

MICHELIZZI, SAMUEL
Total: 1

MAINTENANCE ENGINEER II/ORDEAN EAST

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/28/18
08/28/18
08/21/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/21/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/01/18
08/01/18
07/02/18
08/01/18
06/10/19
08/21/18
07/01/18

08/10/18
08/27/18
08/27/18
08/27/18
06/14/19
08/27/18
08/10/18

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/28/18

06/04/21

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/28/18

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/29/18

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
08/28/18

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/23/18

08/10/18

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/07/18



	Sheet1

