HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/21/2018

Total: 1

CERT APPOINTMENT CUMMINS, JOHANNA FOYT, EMILY GAGNE, ROBERT GRIFFIN, JAMIE JENSEN, NICOLE KEDROWSKI, ASHLEY LARSON, JAMES MAYOU, ELIZABETH RENNQUIST, APRIL SANDBERG, STEPHEN	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING SPANISH/DENFELD, III 3, L KOVACOVIC SPEC ED RESOURCE/EAST, IV 5, J COOK GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/DENFELD, IV 5, J WELLNITZ SOCIAL STUDIES/LINCOLN PARK, III 6, J TIMMERSMAN SOCIAL STUDIES/LINCOLN PARK, IV 6, A FLORESTANO .5 GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/ORDEAN EAST, IV 6, NEW POS .8 ORCHESTRA/EAST, III 5, E BRADLEY .50 READING SPECIALIST/HOMECROFT, III+30 4, NEW POS SPEC ED RESOURCE/DENFELD, IV 7, D JARVIS SPEC ED EBD/ORDEAN EAST, IV+30 9, T EVERSON	EFFECTIVE DATES 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/21/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/21/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18
THEIS, GABRIELA WAECHTER, KEELY Total: 12	SPANISH IMMERISON/GRADE 2/LOWELL, IV+45 5, NEW POS SPEC ED/ROCKRIDGE, IV 5, D NELSON	08/28/18
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
ERICKSON, JAMES GOLDMAN, CRYSTAL JONES, GREG SCHMIDT, SUSAN WELLNITZ, JENNIFER WELLNITZ, JENNIFER WORDEN, AMY Total: 7	ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS SPANISH IMMERSION/CURR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS CURRICULUM/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 24 HRS SOCIAL STUDIES/CURR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 70 HRS BARR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS BARR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/MYERS WILKINS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HOURS	07/01/18 08/10/18 08/01/18 08/27/18 07/02/18 08/27/18 08/01/18 08/27/18 06/10/19 06/14/19 08/21/18 08/27/18 07/01/18 08/10/18
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES
RUD, BRIAN Total: 1	PHY ED/ORDEAN EAST, MID-CAREER LWOP	08/28/18 06/04/21
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES
BRYANT, KELSEY Total: 1	PHY ED/LESTER PARK, .80 TO 1.0, D HANNA	08/28/18
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
ROSENZWEIG, BETSY Total: 1	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/BARNES ECSE	06/29/18
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES
BRUENINGHAUS, JENNIFER COLLINS, LATISHA FONTAINE, GAYLA GIERNOT, BERNICE GORHAM, ANNE KALHOR, RANGINEH LUSSIER, ANGIE MADRINICH, DAWN OLSON, VICKI PAQUETTE, SHARYN PRESTON, JILL THOMSON, CHRISTOPHER VAUGHT, DANIEL WESTBERG, CRYSTAL Total: 14	SPEC ED PARA/BW/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.76/HR, M WISS HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, \$11.32/HR HELPER/CONGDON PARK, 15/38WKS, \$11.32/HR HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, 15/38WKS, \$11.32/HR SUPV PARA/DENFELD, 19/38WKS, \$14.88/HR, S BAKER HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, \$14.88/HR, S BAKER HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, \$11.32/HR SPEC ED PARA/BW/LINCOLN PARK, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.76/HR, L LEWIS HELPER/HOMECROFT, 15/38WKS, \$11.32/HR HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, \$11.32/HR SPEC ED PARA/BW/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.76/HR, W CAMERON HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, \$11.32/HR SCHOOL CUST II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, \$12.51/HR, R STANKIEWICZ SPEC ED PARA/RN PROG/LINCOLN PARK, 33.75/38WKS, \$25.84/HR, S LAURVICK SPEC ED DCD/SMI PARA/PROG/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.76/HR, M SCRIGNOLI	08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18 08/28/18
NONCERT EXTENSION MCGREW, PAULA Total: 14	POSITOIN/LOCATION/CONDITION OFF SUPP SPEC INTERMEDIATE/HEAD START, NOT TO EXCEED 10.5 HOURS	EFFECTIVE DATES 07/23/18 08/10/18
NONCERT RETIREMENT MICHELIZZI, SAMUEL	POSITION/LOCATION MAINTENANCE ENGINEER II/ORDEAN EAST	EFFECTIVE DATES 09/07/18